Corporate Highlights 

Upon the approval of the Board, the Shareholders of the Company at their Extra Ordinary 
General Meeting held on October 22, 2024, approved raising of funds for an amount not 
exceeding Rs. 200 Crores, by issuance of upto 13,33,33,333 (Thirteen Crores Thirty Three 
Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Three Only) fully convertible 
warrants, each convertible into one fully paid up equity share of face value of Rs. 1/- (Rupee 
One only) each, at any time within 18 (eighteen) months from the date of allotment of the 
Warrants, to certain identified Non-Promoter / Non-Promoter Group entities at a price of Rs.